The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN URB_MP-12W 2015.03.23-A/4 Page 1 of 3
FEATURES
●Efficiency up to 88%
● Wide (4:1) Input Range
● 12W Rated Power Output
● Operating Temperature: -40°C to+85°C
● 1.5KVDC Input/Output Isolation
●Over Voltage Protection,Output Short Circuit

SINGLE OUTPUT DC-DC CONVERTER
Patent Protected RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
URB2403MP-12W
Product Series
Input Voltage
 Output Voltage
Package Style
Rated Power
SELECTION GUIDE
Model
Input Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current (mA) Input Current
(mA)(Typ.) Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Efficiency
(%, Typ.)
@Max. LoadNominal
(Range) Max.** Max. Min. @No Load
URB2403MP-12W
24
（9-36） 40
3.3 3500 350 55 3000 84
URB2405MP-12W 5 2400 240 55 2000 86
URB2412MP-12W 12 1000 100 25 400 86
URB2415MP-12W 15 800 80 25 220 86
URB4803MP-12W
48
（18-75） 80
3.3 3500 350 20 3000 84
URB4805MP-12W 5 2400 240 20 2000 86
URB4812MP-12W 12 1000 100 10 400 87
URB4815MP-12W 15 800 80 10 220 87
**Input voltage can’t exceed this value, or will cause the permanent damage.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Start-up time Input voltage range refer to output load -- 500 -- ms
Input Surge Voltage (1sec. max.)
Nominal input(24V)
DC-DC Module ON -- 8.8 9
VDC
DC-DC Module OFF -- 8.3 8.5
Nominal input(48V)
DC-DC Module ON -- 17 17.5
DC-DC Module OFF -- 16.5 17
Ctrl*
DC-DC Module ON
3 -- 40
Or open circuit
DC-DC Module OFF 0 -- 1.2 VDC
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Power See product program 1.2 -- 12 W
Ripple& Noise 20MHz Bandwidth -- -- 85 mV
Switching Frequency 350 400 450 KHz
Output Voltage Accuracy Input voltage range refer to output load -- ±1 ±3
%
Voltage regulation Input voltage from low to high -- ±0.2 ±0.5
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN URB_MP-12W 2015.03.23-A/4 Page 2 of 3
Load Regulation Nominal input,10% to 100% load -- ±0.5 ±1.5
Temperature Drift(Vout) 25°C environment temperature -- 0.02 -- %/℃
Over voltage protection Output voltage
(VDC)
3.3 -- 4.3 --
VDC5 -- 6 --
12 -- 13 --
15 -- 16 --
Short circuit protection -- Continuous
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit